GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2224
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2010

INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY INSTITUTE
Venugopal Shri K. C.

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start an Inter National Hospitality Institute in Alappura, Kerala;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has received any representations in this regard; and

(d) if so, the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM (SHRISULTAN AHMED)

(@), (b), (c) & (d): A proposal was received in January, 2007 requesting for the establishment of an International Hospitality Institute at Alappuzha. In response, the Ministry of Tourism indicated that 5 acres of land would be needed for the purpose. However, no proposal has been received from the State Government as a follow up.
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